(R-93-1508)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 2 8 1821

ADOPTED ON \_\_\_\_\_APR 2 6 1993

that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an amendment to the agreement of October 7, 1991, with CH2M Hill California, Inc., for professional services during construction and start-up in connection with the North City Water Reclamation Plant, under the terms and conditions set forth in Amendment No. 1 on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR 281821, together with any further amendments or modifications thereto which do not increase this project's scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$635,805 within Clean Water Program Sewer Fund 41509, from CIP No. 46-159.0, Mission Valley Water Reclamation Plant, to CIP No. 42-910.1, North City Water Reclamation Plant.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$3,951,000 from Clean Water Program Sewer Fund 41509, CIP No. 42-910.1, North City Water Reclamation Plant, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to fund the above amendment, to be expended as follows:

Phase 1 - \$635,805 from Fiscal Year 1993 appropriations

Phase 2 - \$1,119,687 from Fiscal Year 1994 appropriations, contingent on approval of the FY 1994 CIP budget

- Phase 3 \$1,485,509 from Fiscal Year 1995 appropriations, contingent on approval of the FY 1995 CIP budget
- Phase 4 \$583,960 from Fiscal Year 1996 appropriations, contingent on approval of the FY 1996 CIP budget
- Phase 5 \$126,039 from Fiscal Year 1997 appropriations, contingent on approval of the FY 1997 CIP budget

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb 04/12/93 Aud.Cert:9300959 Or.Dept:Cl.Wtr. R-93-1508 Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC _	9300959		
	the	HEREBY foregoin wise una	ig resoli	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the all ury, or is	otment of	GINATING TO THE TRANSPORT TO TO COME	the purpose set into the Treasury,		
Amount \$							Fund					
Purpo	ose											
Date		By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
						2011/2012 5		OR AND CON	APTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	COUNTING D JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
	<u> </u>				<del></del>							
<u> </u>	<del> </del>							·	-	<del> </del>		
ļ	<del> </del>											
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE		
requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	ment e of a ry, or are to ated to o Exc	s of the said con are ant o be drawn to come	Charter tract, th icipated wn, and into the	of the C at suffici I to com I that the Treasun	ity of San Dent moneys in into the Said money, to the creations, 805.00	liego, that to meet t Treasury, t ey now ac	sufficient n he obligati o the cred tually in th	noneys have ons of said lit of the apple Treasury	ve been apd contract ppropriation, together	onformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.		
		CH2M H						#4 for No.	who Cit , \A/	ator Dociomotion		
Fulp	USE	Plant.	nize ex	Jei luiture	or fullus to	I Service a	nendmen	.# 1 101 INO	rui Oily VV	ater Reclamation		
Date		T ICITE.	dro									
					۸۲	COUNTING D		OR AND GON	MPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG.						JOB	OPERATION	BENF/				
LINE 1	PY 0	40012	700	ORG. 7002	4118	194535	ACCOUNT	41509	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$635,805.00		
Ļ	-		<del></del>			 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
<u> </u>		<u> </u>				1	I	TOTAL A	MOLINT	\$635,805.00		
AC-361 (R	REV 2-	-92)						TOTALA	OOIII	FUND OVERRIDE		
		-,		APR 26	1002	R-28			AC	9300959		

Passed and adopted by the Council by the following vote:	of The City of S	an Diego on	, w 1 5 to 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	PR 26 1993
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley George Stevens Tom Behr Valerie Stallings Judy McCarty Juan Vargas Mayor Susan Golding	Yeas O O O O O O O O O	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)			SUSAN GOI or of The City of San CHARLES G. AB Clerk of The City of	Diego, California.

Resolution 2 8 1 8 2 1 Number APR 2 6 1993

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

## RECEIVED 93 APR 15 AM 10: 50

CITY CLERKS OFFICE SAN DIEGO. CA